

Cboe Options Exchanges Market Data Fee Changes Effective January 2, 2018 and February 1, 2018

Overview

Effective **Tuesday, January 2, 2018** and **Thursday, February 1, 2018**, subject to regulatory review, the EDGX Options Fee Schedule and the Cboe Data Services ("CDS") Fee Schedules for Cboe Options and C2 Options Market Data, will be amended to make the changes described below.

EDGX Options

Effective **January 2, 2018**, the monthly data fees for the EDGX Options and EDGX Options Complex Feeds will be introduced as follows:

Product*	Internal Distribution	External Distribution	Professional User Fee	Non-Professional User Fee
EDGX Options PITCH	\$500	\$500	\$10	\$1
EDGX Options TOP				
EDGX Options Auction				
EDGX Options Complex PITCH				
EDGX Options Complex TOP				
EDGX Options Complex Auction				

^{*}Subscribers to any of the products listed above may also receive, upon request and at no additional charge, access to any/all other products listed in the above table as well.

Cboe Options and C2 Options

Effective **February 1, 2018**, the monthly data fees for Cboe Options and C2 Options will be modified as follows:

Product	Current Data Fees	Effective February 1, 2018	
Cboe Options BBO	2000	000	
Cboe Options Book Depth*	\$7,000	\$9,000	
Cboe Options COB**	\$100	\$3,000	
C2 Options BBO	¢1 F00	\$2,500	
C2 Options Book Depth*	\$1,500		
C2 Options COB**	\$100	\$1,000	

^{*}Book Depth Fees are waived for BBO Data Feed Customers.

All other Cboe Options, C2 Options, and EDGX Options Market Data Fees will remain unchanged.

^{**}COB Fees are waived for BBO and/or Book Depth Customers.

Additional Information

We appreciate your continued support and will work hard every day to keep earning your business by powering your potential to stay ahead of an evolving market. Please contact Cboe Market Data Services or your Business Development Manager for any additional information regarding this change.

Cboe Market Data Services

212.378.8821 marketdata@cboe.com